## IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Army announces upcoming unit deployments

WASHINGTON –The Department of the Army announced today the spring deployments of the following units.

The 10th Mountain Division Combat Aviation Brigade to U.S. Central Command to replace the 82nd Airborne Division Combat Aviation Brigade, as part of a regular rotation of forces. For more information, please contact the 10th Mountain Division public affairs officer, Lt. Col. Sarah Ray, at <a href="mailto:sarah.j.ray9.mil@army.mil">sarah.j.ray9.mil@army.mil</a>, or 315-772-7634.

The 1st Cavalry Division Headquarters to Europe to replace the 3rd Infantry Division Headquarters as part of a regular rotation of forces to support the United States' commitment to NATO allies and partners. For more information, please contact the 1st Cavalry Division public affairs officer, Lt. Col. Charles Patterson, at <a href="mailto:charles.w.patterson7.mil@army.mil">charles.w.patterson7.mil@army.mil</a>, or 254-287-9398.

The 1st Cavalry Division Artillery to Europe to replace the 3rd Infantry Division Artillery as part of a regular rotation of forces to support the United States' commitment to NATO allies and partners. For more information, please contact the 1st Cavalry Division public affairs officer, Lt. Col. Charles Patterson, at <a href="mailto:charles.w.patterson7.mil@army.mil">charles.w.patterson7.mil@army.mil</a>, or 254-287-9398.

The 1st Armored Brigade Combat Team, 1st Cavalry Division, to Europe to replace the 2nd Armored Brigade Combat Team, 3rd Infantry Division, as part of a regular rotation of forces to support the United States' commitment to NATO allies and partners. For more information, please contact the 1st Cavalry Division public affairs officer, Lt. Col. Charles Patterson, at <a href="mailto:charles.w.patterson7.mil@army.mil">charles.w.patterson7.mil@army.mil</a>, or 254-287-9398.

The 3rd Armored Brigade Combat Team, 4th Infantry Division, to Europe to replace the 2nd Armored Brigade Combat Team, 1st Armored Division, as part of a regular rotation of forces to support the United States' commitment to NATO allies and partners. For more information, please contact the 4th Infantry Division public affairs specialist, Brandy Gill, at <a href="mailto:brandy.s.gill.civ@army.mil">brandy.s.gill.civ@army.mil</a>, or 719-526-4143/7525.

The 1st Cavalry Division Combat Aviation Brigade to Europe to replace the 1st Infantry Division Combat Aviation Brigade, as part of a regular rotation of forces to support the United States' commitment to NATO allies and partners. For more information, contact the 1st Cavalry Division public affairs officer, Lt. Col. Charles Patterson, at <a href="mailto:charles.w.patterson7.mil@army.mil">charles.w.patterson7.mil@army.mil</a>, or 254-287-9398.

The 1st Cavalry Division Sustainment Brigade to Europe to replace the 3rd Infantry Division Sustainment Brigade, as part of a regular rotation of forces to support the United States' commitment to NATO allies and partners. For more information, contact

the 1st Cavalry Division public affairs officer, Lt. Col. Charles Patterson, at <a href="mailto:charles.w.patterson7.mil@army.mil">charles.w.patterson7.mil@army.mil</a>, or 254-287-9398.